
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:52
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to upgrade airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details of airports proposed to be upgraded;and

(c) the present status of such airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement in reply to parts (a), (b) & (c) of the Lok Sabha Starred () Question No. 52 for 25.02.2010 regarding Upgradation of Airports.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) Details are given in Annexure.
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